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AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS 

 

  Amendment submitted by: Pat Ownbey 

Adopted: _____________________________ 

 

______________________________________ 

                         Reading Clerk 

 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

State of Oklahoma 

 

 SPEAKER:  

 

 CHAIR:  

 

I move to amend  HB2930                                          

           Of the printed Bill 

Page              Section               Lines                         

              Of the Engrossed Bill 

 

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by 

inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Req. No. 9043 Page 1 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

 

2nd Session of the 55th Legislature (2016) 

 

PROPOSED COMMITTEE 

SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

HOUSE BILL NO. 2930 By: Ownbey 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

 

An Act relating to schools; amending 70 O.S. 2011, 

Section 13-110, which relates to teacher pay; 

requiring certified special education teachers who 

teach children with disabilities to be paid certain 

percentage above prevailing wage; providing that such 

increase shall only be paid for certain portion of 

day; and providing an effective date. 

 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     70 O.S. 2011, Section 13-110, is 

amended to read as follows: 

Section 13-110.  Qualified When qualified and properly certified 

teachers of special education teach children with disabilities, they 

shall be paid a minimum of five percent (5%) above the prevailing 

wage paid to teachers of who teach nondisabled children who are 

nondisabled in the same school district.  This additional five 

percent (5%) above the prevailing wage shall only be paid for the 
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 portion of the day in which they actually teach children with 

disabilities. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2016. 
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